CH \$165.00 260797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/26/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRYSMIAN POWER CABLES AND SYSTEMS USA, LLC		03/26/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRYSMIAN COMMUNICATIONS CABLES AND SYSTEMS USA, LLC
Street Address:	700 Industrial Drive
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29072
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2607978	SUPERSEAL
Registration Number:	2643730	SUPERFLEX
Registration Number:	2744511	ECOSAFE
Registration Number:	3813664	DOUBLESEAL
Registration Number:	0626124	SUPERTUF
Registration Number:	1219834	STRANDSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024678900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024678800

Email: bjhinnen@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K St., NW

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony P. Venturino
SIGNATURE:	/anthony p venturino/

DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER PRYSMIAN-ScanAttachment-ForRecordation For Merger#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER PRYSMIAN-ScanAttachment-ForRecordation For Merger#page2.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER PRYSMIAN-ScanAttachment-ForRecordation For Merger#page3.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF MERGER PRYSMIAN-ScanAttachment-ForRecordation For Merger#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRYSMIAN POWER CABLES AND SYSTEMS USA, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PRYSMIAN CABLES AND SYSTEMS USA, LLC" UNDER
THE NAME OF "PRYSMIAN CABLES AND SYSTEMS USA, LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.



2834242 8100M SR# 20230084114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202513390

Date: 01-17-23

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 04/01/2013 FILED 11:02 AM 04/01/2013 SRV 130379350 - 2834242 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
Prysmian Communications Cables and Systems USA, LLC
and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited
liability company is Prysmian Power Cables and Systems USA, LLC.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Prysmian Communications Cables and Systems USA, LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on 1 April 2013
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 700 Industrial Drive, Lexington, SC 29072
the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 26 day of
mack A.D., 2013. By: William Mills
Authorized Person
Name: Hakan Ozmen
Print or Type
Title: President and CEO

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRYSMIAN

COMMUNICATIONS CABLES AND SYSTEMS USA, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME
FROM "PRYSMIAN COMMUNICATIONS CABLES AND SYSTEMS USA, LLC" TO
"PRYSMIAN CABLES AND SYSTEMS USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 11:03 O'CLOCK A.M.



2834242 8100 SR# 20230084114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202513389

Date: 01-17-23

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 04/01/2013 FILED 11:03 AM 04/01/2013 SRV 130379361 - 2834242 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TTYDILLIAI.	Communications Cables and Createns How III
	Communications Cables and Systems USA, LLC
The Certific	cate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amo
as follows:	and the state of t
23 10110 (/ 3.	
The name	of the limited liability company is hereby
changed	to: Prysmian Cables and Systems USA, LLC
	•
	SS WHEDEOF the andersional house and a late of the
IN WITHE	
IN WITNE the <u>1</u>	day of April , A.D. 2013
	day of April, A.D. 2013
	By: Authorized Person(s)
	day of April, A.D. 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 01/26/2023